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Dates for your diary: 

Thursday 1st February – Running Club starts 

Wednesday 7th February – Valentines Disco – KS1 (Fdn, Yr 1, 2 & 3) 4.45 – 6pm 

Wednesday 7th February – Valentines Disco – KS2 (Yr 4, 5 & 6) 6.15 – 7.30pm 

W/B Monday 12th February – HALF TERM 

Friday 23rd February – Easter chocolate mufti  

Thursday 1st March – World Book Day – further details to follow 

Tuesday 6th – Friday 9th March – Yr 6 residential to New Barn 

Wednesday 14th March – Class photos  

Thursday 15th March – Open Afternoon/Class Museum 

Friday 16th March – SCHOOL CLOSED – INSET day 

Friday 23rd March – Sport Relief – further details to follow 

Thursday 29th March – Easter Chocolate Tombola 

Thursday 29th March – NO RUNNING CLUB 

Friday 30th March – Monday 16th April – Easter holidays 

Tuesday 17th April – BACK TO SCHOOL 

W/B Monday 23rd April – Parent’s Evenings – further details to follow 

Tuesday 1st – Friday 4th May – Yr 5 residential to Great Potheridge House 

Monday 7th May – SCHOOL CLOSED – BANK HOLIDAY 

W/B Monday 14th May – SATs week 

Thursday 17th May – Final Running Club session 

Sunday 20th May – Plymouth School’s Half Marathon Challenge 

 

 

 

 

  

Congratulations 
 
Annie Duffield from Year 4, 
competed in the Devon Squad 
Gymnastics trials in Exeter on 
Sunday 7th January. 

She successfully qualified, 
gaining a place into the 2018 
Devon County Gymnastics 
Squad.  A massive 
achievement obtained through 
her hard work and 
determination. 

Well done and congratulations 
Annie! 
 
 
 
Class Photos 
 
Please note the date has 
changed as Yr 6 were on their 
residential on the original date. 
 
The new date is Wednesday 
14th March. 
 

 

 

   
Rocksteady Music School 

 
Rocksteady Music School are now working with us to provide 
Rock and Pop sessions.  The children have the chance to join their 
very own band and learn drums, guitar, keyboard or vocals in an 
inclusive and supportive environment. 
 
Sessions are available to everyone from Foundation to Year 6, 
whether the children have never played an instrument before or 
are already learning.  For more information, please pick up a letter 
from the office, there are still a few places available. 
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We now have a twitter 

account, please search for 

@stuartroad if you wish to 

follow us. 

 

 

Easter Chocolate Tombola 
 
Please come to school in 
mufti on Friday 23rd February 
in exchange for a donation of 
chocolate or an Easter egg.  
Please ensure that there are 
no nuts in the chocolate due 
to allergies in school. 
 
The Easter chocolate 
tombola will be held during 
school time on Thursday 29th 
March.  Tickets are priced at 
50p each and everyone is a 
guaranteed winner!   
 
 
Shrove Tuesday 
 
Shrove Tuesday, or Pancake 
Day, falls on Tuesday 13th 
February this year.  As this is 
over the half term break 
Nicky will be cooking 
pancakes for dessert on 
Friday 9th February. 
 
 

Yr 6 Residential 

Just a quick reminder that 

the balance should be paid 

by Friday 9th February. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 


